

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 09-00606 **Version**: 3

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 6/12/2009 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 7/14/2009 Final action: 7/14/2009

Title: HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the General Services Department, Office of Real

Estate Services External Fee Increase, as follows: (EST. TIME: 5 MIN.)

a) Consider the adoption (second reading) of an Ordinance of the Santa Barbara County Code to

establish external fees of \$98.00 per hour for the Office of Real Estate Services; and

b) Approve a Notice of Exemption from the California Environmental Act (CEQA) for the Ordinance

setting external fees.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE

Sponsors: GENERAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORES External Fee Increase Board Letter; Ordinance; Cost Recovery Report

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/14/2009	3	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
7/7/2009	2	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass
6/23/2009	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Set for a hearing, as follows:	Pass

HEARING - Consider recommendations regarding the General Services Department, Office of Real Estate Services External Fee Increase, as follows: (EST. TIME: 5 MIN.)

- a) Consider the adoption (second reading) of an Ordinance of the Santa Barbara County Code to establish external fees of \$98.00 per hour for the Office of Real Estate Services; and
- b) Approve a Notice of Exemption from the California Environmental Act (CEQA) for the Ordinance setting external fees.

COUNTY EXECUTIVE OFFICER'S RECOMMENDATION: APPROVE [Enter body here.]